JP \$40.00 785

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/13/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SALVADOR DALI MUSEUM, INC.		11/22/2006	non-profit corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUNDACION GALA-SALVADOR DALI	
Street Address:	Torre Galatea, Pujada del Castell no. 28	
City:	Figueres, Girona	
State/Country:		
Entity Type:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78503110	DALÍ MUSEUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)527-7701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.257.7700

Email: tmdocket@darbylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall/DARBY & DARBY P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02136/3202666-US0

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900063492

Name: Karin Segall/Darby & Darby P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5257

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150-5257

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0777

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karin Segall
Signature:	/karin segall/
Date:	11/28/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=00926582#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0778

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, SALVADOR DALÍ MUSEUM, INC., a non-profit corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Florida and having a place of business at 1000 Third Street South, St. Petersburg, Florida 33701, (herein "Assignor"), owns and has used in its business the following trademark registration:

TRADEMARK FILING DATE SERIAL NO.

DALÍ MUSEUM 78/503,110 October 20, 2004

and

WHEREAS, FUNDACION GALA-SALVADOR DALÍ, a non-profit private foundation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Spain, and having a place of business at Torre Galatea, Pujada del Castell, nº 28, Figueres, Girona, Spain (herein "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did effective July 13, 2006, sell, assign, and transfer the said entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof nunc pro tune as of July 13, 2006.

SALVADOR DALÍ MUSEUM, INC.

Dated: NOV. 22, 2006

RECORDED: 11/28/2006

By: 4. 4- 111

Print Name: Charles H. Hihe TT

Print Title: Executive Director

{W:\02136\7001388000\00895196.DOC *021367001388000* }

TRADEMARK REEL: 003434 FRAME: 0779